Semester 1, Week 13

November 3, 2019

“THAT ALTUS BAND’

Band Announcements

It’s a great day to be a Bulldog!

. Please be responsible and be early to ALL rehearsals.

. $5 WAY past due for pink gloves!

. Branson accounts should have $375.00 in them

. Butter Braid Fundraiser $$ is WAY past due.

. Everyone needs to be getting ready for All Region auditions. Practicing for an audition makes you a better

player. Being a better player makes playing your instrument more fun. Having fun playing your instrument
makes you love music. Loving music is the goal. It’s not too late!!!!

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

*

7:30 am

5:00 am
7:00 pm

8:00 am
3:30 am

8:00 am
3:30 am

8:00 am
6:00 pm

8:00 am

10:00 am

Rehearsal

Contest Day!!!!
Band Parent Meeting

Rehearsal — Auditions Begin
Hello Dolly Orchestra Rehearsal (3:30pm — 5pm)

Rehearsal
Hello Dolly Orchestra Rehearsal (3:30pm — 5pm)

Rehearsal
Call Time for HS football game. Senior Night — Full Uniform

All Region/All State Helper Meeting

Mattress Fundraiser — We need students to hold signs and dress up as Mattresses!

November 16
November 21
December 4

UPCOMING EVENTS

All Senior Honor Band at SWOSU
Pie Delivery Day
Poinsettia Delivery Day

* Stay informed - You can visit http://www.altusbands.com/band-calendar.html to stay informed on all AHS band
activities. The Google calendar will be the most up to date info for you.

Additional Band Remind Text Groups
Text the following codes to the number 81010

AHS Band - @ahstab AHS Drumline - @altusdrums

AHS Band Parents - @tabpa AHS Colorguard - @kaZ2hfa

AHS Band Leadership - @ahsbleader AHS Jazz Band - @tabjazz



