Semester 1, Week 13 November 3, 2019

## "THAT ALTUS BAND"

## **Band Announcements**

It's a great day to be a Bulldog!

- Please be responsible and be early to ALL rehearsals.
- \$5 WAY past due for pink gloves!
- Branson accounts should have \$375.00 in them
- Butter Braid Fundraiser \$\$ is WAY past due.
- Everyone needs to be getting ready for All Region auditions. Practicing for an audition makes you a better player. Being a better player makes playing your instrument more fun. Having fun playing your instrument makes you love music. Loving music is the goal. It's not too late!!!!

Monday	* 7:30 am	Rehearsal
Tuesday	* 5:00 am * 7:00 pm	Contest Day!!!! Band Parent Meeting
Wednesday	* 8:00 am * 3:30 am	Rehearsal – Auditions Begin Hello Dolly Orchestra Rehearsal (3:30pm – 5pm)
Thursday	* 8:00 am * 3:30 am	Rehearsal Hello Dolly Orchestra Rehearsal (3:30pm – 5pm)
Friday	* 8:00 am * 6:00 pm	Rehearsal Call Time for HS football game. Senior Night – Full Uniform
Saturday	* 8:00 am	All Region/All State Helper Meeting
Sunday	* 10:00 am	Mattress Fundraiser – We need students to hold signs and dress up as Mattresses!

## **UPCOMING EVENTS**

November 16 All Senior Honor Band at SWOSU

November 21 Pie Delivery Day

December 4 Poinsettia Delivery Day

Additional Band Remind Text Groups
Text the following codes to the number 81010

AHS Band - @ahstab AHS Band Parents - @tabpa AHS Band Leadership - @ahsbleader AHS Drumline - @altusdrums AHS Colorguard - @ka2hfa AHS Jazz Band - @tabjazz

<sup>\*</sup> Stay informed – You can visit <a href="http://www.altusbands.com/band-calendar.html">http://www.altusbands.com/band-calendar.html</a> to stay informed on all AHS band activities. The Google calendar will be the most up to date info for you.